Total 216,411,371  219,940,602  223,387,166  226,739,224  229,915,500  232,956,143

Abbreviations:
DOAC: direct oral anticoagulant; VKA: vitamin K antagonist

8.2.7.4 Sensitivity analysis

Some of the key assumptions used in the budget impact analysis are uncertain, including the estimated

number of oral anticoagulated AF patients, the proportion of anticoagulated patients treated with DOACs

(vs VKAs), the future price of DOACs and the assumed growth in the relative use of DOACs under

current policy conditions.

Alternative assumptions regarding these parameters were explored in a sensitivity analysis, the results

of which are summarised in Table 56. Projected treatment costs for the year 2026 were most sensitive

to the estimated number of anticoagulated AF patients, followed by the  assumed future cost of DOACs.

Projected OAC drug costs were most sensitive to the assumed growth rate in the relative use of DOACs

(vs VKAs).

Overall, the sensitivity analyses suggest that total OAC drug costs for stroke prevention in AF may be

between CHF148.5 million and CHF225.8 million in 2026, under current policy and practice conditions

(Table 56).

Table 56 Projected treatment costs for the sensitivity analyses conducted

Scenario 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

Anticoagulated AF patients, low (–20%)

Total treated
patients

134,425  137,551  140,726  143,951  147,183  150,457

DOAC patients 93,159  101,031  109,550  118,768  128,703  139,441

VKA patients  41,266  36,520  31,176  25,183  18,480  11,016

Drug costs 102,376,248 110,593,738 119,475,355 129,074,755 139,408,462 150,565,960

Total treatment
costs

173,129,097 175,952,482 178,709,733 181,391,379 183,932,400 186,364,914

Anticoagulated AF patients, high (+20%)

Total treated
patients

201,638 206,327 211,089 215,926 220,774 225,686

DOAC patients 139,739  151,547  164,325  178,151  193,054  209,161

Oral Anticoagulation for NVAF | HTA Report 135

Scenario 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026

VKA patients  61,899  54,780  46,764  37,775  27,720  16,525

Drug costs 153,564,371 165,890,607 179,213,032 193,612,133 209,112,693 225,848,940

Total treatment
costs

259,693,645 263,928,722 268,064,599 272,087,069 275,898,600 279,547,371

Proportion receiving DOAC, high (85.4%) a

Total treated
patients

168,032  171,939  175,907  179,938  183,979  188,072

DOAC patients 143,512  155,639  168,761  172,741  176,619  180,549

VKA patients  24,520  16,300  7,146  7,198  7,359  7,523

Drug costs 155,655,394  168,266,648  181,900,240  186,183,196  190,363,606  194,598,805

Total treatment
costs

210,707,976  213,755,269  216,680,305  221,621,994  226,598,120  231,639,462

Growth rate, low (0.8% p.a.) b

Total treated
patients

168,032  171,939  175,907  179,938  183,979  188,072

DOAC patients 116,449  120,079  123,801  127,618  131,493  135,459

VKA patients  51,583  51,860  52,106  52,320  52,485  52,613

Drug costs 127,970,310  131,889,368  135,906,012  140,022,886  144,199,831  148,472,116

Total treatment
costs

216,411,371  221,249,341  226,155,561  231,131,465  236,108,305  241,142,006

Cost DOACs, low (-20% for all DOACs)

Total treated
patients

168,032 171,939 175,907 179,938 183,979 188,072

DOAC patients 116,449 126,289 136,937 148,459 160,878 174,301

VKA patients  51,583 45,650 38,970 31,479 23,100 13,771

Drug costs 102,919,205 111,074,248 119,885,553 129,406,102 139,651,615 150,710,909

Total treatment
costs

191,360,267 192,772,678 193,928,526 194,801,882 195,306,536 195,459,601

Abbreviations:
AF: atrial fibrillation; DOAC: direct oral anticoagulant; VKA: vitamin K antagonist.
Notes:
a A ceiling of 96.0% was placed on the proportion of OAC-treated patients that could receive a DOAC.
b In the base case, the assumed growth rate in the relative use of DOACs (6.0% p.a.) was based on the average annual growth rate in the
relative proportion of DOAC (vs VKA) prescriptions for patients with a diagnosis of AF or atrial flutter over the last 3 years from IQVIA
survey results. The assumed rate used in the sensitivity analysis (0.8% p.a.) was instead based on the growth rate over the last 2 years.